
From: Honest, Miranda L.
To: abbotloopcommunitycouncil@gmail.com; ahccpresident@hotmail.com; dirksisson@gmail.com;

b_schulte@yahoo.com; bearvalleycc@gmail.com; Debbie Ossiander (ossiander@hotmail.com);
nicole.cupp@gmail.com; chugiakcouncil@gmail.com; downtown.c.council@gmail.com;
eaglerivercommunitycouncil@gmail.com; juliekjessen@gmail.com; sinfamak@gmail.com;
president@fairviewcommunity.org; gbos@muni.org; robbrown1998@gmail.com; ghccpres@gmail.com;
carmelajwarfield@gmail.com; hoccpresident@gmail.com; stoehnerkris@gmail.com; phil@mvhope.org;
mattj@alaskan.com; northeastcommunitycouncil@gmail.com; osovcommunitycouncil@gmail.com;
annr.rccc@gmail.com; zoom907@gmail.com; kendrak874@gmail.com; slccpresident23@gmail.com;
sfccakpresident@gmail.com; jthurber501@icloud.com; stephen.a.romanelli@gmail.com; spenardcc@gmail.com;
sarah.annalyn@gmail.com; tuffys@gci.net; tccpresident@yahoo.com; taccpresident@proton.me;
uaccpresident@gmail.com

Cc: Spano, Liza M.; Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov); Community
Councils

Subject: NOTICE: Municipal Marijuana License Renewals 2024-2026
Date: Thursday, April 11, 2024 10:04:00 AM
Attachments: AO 2023-046, As Amended.pdf

2024-2026 Municipal Marijuana License Renewal Status CC.pdf
Importance: High

Dear Community Council:
 

At the Special Assembly Meeting of April 18, 2023, the Assembly passed AO 2023-46 As
Amended (attached) which changed the license period of municipal marijuana licenses from

one to two-year (biennial) licenses.
 

Notice:   On or before May 1 of each year, the Municipal Clerk is required to notify each
Community Council of all the marijuana establishment licenses located within its boundary
that are anticipated to be renewed (AMC 10.80.036E). To comply with this provision of the
code, the Clerk’s Office has attached a spreadsheet of the current marijuana licenses
anticipated to renew, sorted by Community Council.
 
Public Hearings and Resolutions: The Municipal Clerk is also required to advise Community
Councils that they may request a legislative public hearing before the assembly on any
marijuana establishment license renewal within its boundaries (AMC 10.80.036E). To request
a public hearing, the community council must adopt a resolution asking the Assembly to hold
a public hearing on the renewal of the marijuana establishment license and must send the
resolution directly to the Office of the Municipal Clerk at munilicenses@muni.org. The
request should be in the form of a resolution and preferably containing the following
information: Number of Community Council member votes in favor of the request and the
number of votes opposed; specific facts regarding the reason for the public hearing
request, including dates; and any supporting documentation. The resolution must be
received no later than June 1, 2024.
 
Please contact the Clerk’s Office if you have any questions regarding marijuana establishment
license renewals or requests for public hearings.
 
 

Thank you,
Mandy Honest
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Submitted by: Assembly Member Petersen and 
Assembly Vice-Chair Constant 


Prepared by: Municipal Clerk’s Office, Dept. of 
Law, and Assembly Counsel’s 
Office 


For reading: April 7, 2023 


ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 
AO No. 2023-46, As Amended 


AN ORDINANCE OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY AMENDING 1 
ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 10.80 TO REQUIRE RENEWAL OF 2 
MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENT LICENSES EVERY TWO YEARS RATHER 3 
THAN ANNUALLY.   4 


5 
THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS: 6 


7 
Section 1. Anchorage Municipal Code section 10.80.036 is hereby amended to 8 
read as follows:   9 


10 
10.80.036 Municipal application for renewal of license or 11 


endorsement; failure to timely renew results in potential 12 
closure; expiration results in termination of license, 13 
endorsement and special land use permit. 14 


15 
A. Marijuana establishment licenses must be renewed every two years.16 


On or before May 1 of each year, the municipal clerk shall send notice17 
that a marijuana establishment with a license in active and operating18 
status, which is requiring renewal, must file a renewal application not19 
later than June 30 of the current year. Renewal applications filed after20 
that date are delinquent and subject the marijuana establishment to21 
potential closure pending approval of the application as described in22 
subsection G. Renewal applications for the next license period will be23 
accepted by the municipal clerk's office only between May 1 and24 
August 31, inclusive.25 
1. For all current licenses effective (as described in section26 
10.80.076D.) prior to July 1, 2023, the Municipal Clerk shall determine 27 
what year each such license requires biennial renewal. 28 


29 
B. A marijuana establishment's renewal application must include:30 


1. Identification of the license sought to be renewed by license31 
number, endorsement, license type, establishment name, and32 
premises address;33 


2. The information required for a state license renewal application34 
under 3 AAC 306.035 and a municipal license under AMC35 
section 10.80.021, except for information regarding the36 
previously approved special land use permit as required by37 
subsection 10.80.021C.;38 


3. Any change from the marijuana establishment's original license39 
application or last renewal application for any change in:40 
a. The name of the marijuana establishment business;41 
b. The licensed premises from the last diagram submitted;42 


Municipal Clerk's Office
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c. The marijuana establishment's operating plan; and 1 
d. Any new product a licensed marijuana product2 


manufacturing facility wishes to produce;3 
4. A report, for each licensee:4 


a. Any criminal charge on which that licensee has been5 
convicted in the current and previous calendar years;6 


b. Any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or this chapter in7 
the current and previous calendar years; and8 


c. If a current holder of a marijuana establishment license9 
has a change in ownership or transfer of a controlling10 
interest, it must submit a change report or an application11 
for transfer at the same time as the application for12 
renewal is submitted, if such report or application has13 
not been submitted before the renewal application; and14 


5. A declaration under penalty of unsworn falsification that:15 
a. The application is true, correct and complete;16 
b. The applicant has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and17 


this chapter; and18 
c. The applicant will provide all information the municipal19 


clerk requires in support of the renewal application; and20 
6. Any other information required by the municipal clerk.21 


22 
C. If the municipal clerk determines that the renewal application is23 


complete, the municipal clerk shall give notice of a renewal application24 
to:25 
1. The applicant; and26 
2. Reserved;27 
3. The community council in which the licensed premises is28 


located;29 
4. Reserved.30 


31 
D. If a marijuana establishment has received approval for its original32 


license and special land use permit by the assembly, but it is not33 
effective before July 1 of the current year because all conditions have34 
not been met, a renewal application is not required to be submitted.35 


36 
E. On or before May 1 of each year, the municipal clerk shall notify each37 


community council of all the marijuana establishment licenses located38 
within its boundaries that are due to expire in August that calendar39 
year, and advise councils they may request a public hearing before40 
the assembly on any renewal within its boundaries. Requests for a41 
hearing made by a community council under this section shall be42 
made no later than June 15 of that same year, and shall be submitted43 
to the assembly as part of its packet before action is taken on those44 
renewals.45 


46 
F. On or before August 15 of each year, the municipal clerk shall deliver47 


a notice of expiration to each marijuana establishment which requires48 
renewal that has not filed a complete application for renewal of a49 
license, along with any applicable affidavit unless the marijuana50 
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establishment has notified the municipal clerk that it does not intend 1 
to seek a renewal of its license. A marijuana establishment is not 2 
excused from filing a license renewal application not later than August 3 
31 of each year in which the establishment requires renewal even if 4 
the marijuana establishment does not receive the notice of expiration 5 
described in this section.  6 


7 
G. Expiration. All marijuana establishment licenses and endorsements8 


expire at 12:00 midnight on August 31 of each year in which the9 
establishment requires renewal, unless a different date is set in the10 
assembly resolution approving the license or endorsement.11 
1. If a marijuana establishment fails to file a complete license12 


renewal application on or before August 31 of a year in which13 
the establishment requires renewal, the holder of that expired14 
license shall, within ten days of expiration, surrender the15 
license to the municipal clerk. Any holder of an expired license16 
with no renewal application pending that seeks authority to17 
operate must file a complete new application under sections18 
10.80.020 and 10.80.026, along with the required fee.19 


2. If a marijuana establishment files a complete license renewal20 
application between May 1 and on or before August 31:21 
a. Filed on or before June 30. The marijuana establishment22 


may continue operating under the current license23 
notwithstanding the expiration date until the renewed24 
license is approved and effective, or until the assembly25 
denies the application for renewal, only if its renewal26 
application was filed on or before June 30.27 


b. Filed on or after July 1. The marijuana establishment28 
shall not operate after August 31 until the renewed29 
license is approved and effective, if the renewal30 
application was filed on or after July 1. Such an31 
establishment may retain possession of the marijuana or32 
marijuana product that is otherwise compliant with this33 
chapter on its premises, during the period it is prohibited34 
from operations pending a decision on the renewal35 
application and, if approved, compliance with all36 
conditions.37 


c. Notwithstanding subsection 21.03.105C.10.a., the38 
special land use permit for marijuana shall not expire39 
unless the renewal application is denied.40 


41 
H. Nothing in this section supersedes any proceeding to suspend or42 


revoke a license.43 
44 


(AO No. 2016-16(S), § 1, 2-9-16; 2017-71(S), § 4, 4-25-17; AO No. 2017-45 
95(S), § 2, 5-1-17; AO No. 2019-66, § 5, 6-18-19) 46 


47 
Section 2. Anchorage Municipal Code section 10.80.045 is hereby amended to 48 
read as follows (the remainder of the section is not affected and therefore not set 49 
out):     50 
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1 
10.80.045 Application for license transfer; procedures for change in 2 


or transfer of a controlling interest in a license issued to 3 
non-natural persons, for a transfer of license, transfer of a 4 
license with an endorsement, and for temporary operation 5 
following the death of an individual. 6 


*** *** *** 7 
E. Renewal application may be required. If a licensed marijuana8 


establishment submits an application for transfer after April 30 and9 
before July 1 of a year in which the establishment requires renewal, it10 
must also submit an application for renewal.11 


12 
(AO No. 2016-16(S), § 1, 2-9-16; AO No. 2017-71(S) , § 6, 4-25-17; AO No. 13 
2017-95(S) , § 3, 5-1-17; AO No. 2018-96(S) , § 1, 11-7-18; AO No. 2019-14 
66 , § 6, 6-18-19) 15 


16 
Section 3. Anchorage Municipal Code section 10.80.061 is hereby amended to 17 
read as follows:  18 


10.80.061 Protest to State Marijuana Control Board by municipality. 19 


A. The municipal clerk shall protest a state marijuana establishment20 
license or endorsement application if:21 


1. The applicant proposes to operate a marijuana establishment22 
within the municipality, and23 


2. Does not possess all licenses, permits and approvals needed24 
to operate a marijuana establishment or endorsement activity25 
within the municipality.26 


B. The assembly may recommend that the State Marijuana Control27 
Board approve an application for a new state license, renewal of a28 
state license, transfer of a state license with or without an associated29 
endorsement to another person, or application for a new30 
endorsement subject to a condition or conditions. In such31 
circumstances, the municipal clerk shall request that a protest to the32 
State Marijuana Control Board be lifted upon fulfillment of such33 
condition or conditions.34 


C. For those marijuana establishments not requiring renewal, the35 
municipal clerk may prepare a memorandum for the assembly's 36 
approval stating its non-objection or waiver of the right to protest. 37 


D[C].  A motion to reconsider may not be made regarding the assembly's 38 
action on whether to protest the state marijuana license application. 39 


(AO No. 2016-16(S), § 1, 2-9-16 ; AO No. 2018-96(S) , § 1, 11-7-18; AO 40 
No. 2019-66 , § 7, 6-18-19; AO No. 2019-84 , § 3, 7-9-19) 41 


42 
Section 4. Anchorage Municipal Code section 10.80.100 is hereby amended to 43 
read as follows (the remainder of the section is not affected and therefore not set 44 



https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=763933

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=935365

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=965599

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=971514
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out):  1 
2 


10.80.100  Fees; refund. 3 
*** *** *** 4 
D. The [ANNUAL] license operating fee to be paid with each application5 


for a new marijuana establishment facility license and each license6 
renewal application is $0, except as further described in this7 
subsection. If the state Marijuana Control Board fails to issue a timely8 
response to an application as described in AS 17.38.210(f), and the9 
municipality acts on the application, the applicant must pay an annual10 
license operating fee to the municipality as follows:11 


*** *** *** 12 
F. If the assembly denies an application for a license or for renewal of a13 


license, the municipality will refund the [ANNUAL] license operating14 
fee received with the denied application for a license or renewal. The15 
municipality will not refund a license operating fee after the license has16 
been issued.17 


*** *** *** 18 
(AO No. 2016-16(S), § 1, 2-9-16 ; AO No. 2017-71(S) , § 11, 4-25-17; AO 19 
No. 2017-95(S) , § 6, 5-1-17; AO No. 2018-96(S) , § 1, 11-7-18; AO 20 
No. 2019-66 , § 13, 6-18-19) 21 


22 
Section 5. Anchorage Municipal Code section 10.80.306 is hereby amended to 23 
read as follows (the remainder of the section is not affected and therefore not set 24 
out):   25 


26 
10.80.306  On-site consumption endorsement for retail marijuana 27 


stores. 28 
*** *** *** 29 
F. The holder of an on-site consumption endorsement must apply for30 


renewal [ANNUALLY] at the time of renewal of the underlying retail31 
marijuana store license.32 


33 
(AO No. 2019-66, § 15, 6-18-19) 34 


35 
Section 6. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage and 36 
approval by the Assembly. 37 


38 
PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 18th day of April, 2023. 39 


40 
41 
42 
43 


ATTEST: Chair 44 
45 
46 
47 
48 


Municipal Clerk 49 



https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=763933

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=827498

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=842196

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=935365

https://library.municode.com/ak/anchorage/ordinances/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=965599





MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 


 Assembly  Memorandum 
No.  AM 265-2023 


Meeting Date: April 7, 2023 


From: ASSEMBLY MEMBER PETERSEN AND VICE-CHAIR 1 
CONSTANT 2 


3 
Subject: AN ORDINANCE OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 4 
AMENDING ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 10.80 TO REQUIRE 5 
RENEWAL OF MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENT LICENSES EVERY TWO YEARS 6 
RATHER THAN ANNUALLY.   7 


8 
This proposed ordinance will amend Anchorage Municipal Code (AMC) Chapter 9 
10.80 to change the license period of municipal marijuana facility licenses from one 10 
year to a two-year (biennial) license period.  11 


12 
Municipal marijuana license renewals were set to be annually renewed, following the 13 
State of Alaska processes. The Municipality has seen very few infractions or 14 
problems with the marijuana industry over the years since 2016. The need to review 15 
applications every year is no longer necessary in regard to monitoring for and 16 
addressing compliance issues.  17 


18 
The associated workload of Municipal Departments to receive, process, review, 19 
inspect and issue marijuana licenses and their facilities would be greatly reduced if 20 
changed to a biennial renewal. The many departments involved annually review and 21 
inspect over 100 marijuana facilities each year. 22 


23 
At the Community and Economic Development Committee (CEDC) meeting of 24 
January 19, 2023, the Committee discussed this proposal and continued to discuss 25 
it periodically. Included in the discussions were municipal departments such as Land 26 
Use Enforcement, Planning, and members of the public and industry. All involved 27 
agreed that the change would be beneficial. 28 


29 
Information received from Jana Weltzin, in her role as a member of the Governor’s 30 
Advisory Task Force on Recreational Marijuana, informed the members of the 31 
CEDC that the task force had recommended that the State of Alaska move to a 32 
biennial license period and understood that it was a likely outcome. 33 


34 
The Municipal Clerk’s Office provided Exhibit A attached to this memorandum, 35 
showing the original issuance year of all municipal marijuana licenses. The proposal 36 
for transitioning to biennial licensing under this AO is for license renewals to be 37 
required based on the original issuance year. Licenses originally issued in an odd 38 
number year, would renew every odd year and licenses issued in an even number 39 
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year, would renew every even year. As the Exhibit A shows, this allows for an 1 
almost even split of current licenses and is a reasonable and fair method to initiate 2 
the biennial renewal program. 3 
 4 
The Assembly, as the government issuing Municipal Marijuana Licenses, would still 5 
retain the ability to address concerns related to the licensed facilities throughout the 6 
time between a license’s renewal period, under Article VIII of Chapter 10.80, 7 
Enforcement, Civil Penalties, which includes the ability to suspend or revoke a 8 
license with appropriate due process.    9 
 10 
We request your support for the ordinance. 11 
 12 
Prepared by:   Mandy Honest, Municipal Clerk’s Office 13 
Approved by:   Barbara A. Jones, Municipal Clerk 14 
Concur:   Department of Law 15 
Concur:   Dean T. Gates, Assembly Counsel 16 
Respectfully submitted: Pete Petersen, Assembly Member, CEDC Chair 17 
    District 5, East Anchorage 18 
 19 


Christopher Constant, Assembly Vice-Chair 20 
    District 1, North Anchorage 21 
 22 
Attachments:  Exhibit A, Municipal Marijuana License Status 23 







License# Marijuana License Type Applicant Name DBA/License Name Premises Address Original License Issued
M10009 Marijuana Testing Facility Canntest, LLC CANNTEST, LLC 620 E Whitney Rd. 10/21/2016 Even - 59


M10035 Marijuana Cultivation Facility 7107 Ventures, LLC ARCTIC HERBERY 7107 Arctic Blvd. 12/8/2016 Odd - 52


M10037 Retail Marijuana Store 7107 Ventures, LLC ARCTIC HERBERY 7107 Arctic Blvd. 12/8/2016
M10306 Retail Marijuana Store Dankorage, LLC DANKORAGE, LLC 2812 Spenard Rd. 12/20/2016
M11614 Retail Marijuana Store Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC AK JOINT 7801 Schoon St., Unit F 1/9/2018
M10828 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Glacier Extracts, LLC GLACIER EXTRACTS 8639 Toloff St., Ste. 3 1/10/2018
M10237 Marijuana Cultivation Facility AlaskaSense, LLC ALASKASENSE, LLC 521 W Tudor Rd., Unit 202 1/11/2018
M10302 Retail Marijuana Store BAM Greeneries, LLC THE HOUSE OF GREEN 3105 Minnesota Dr. 1/16/2018
M10671 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska Cannabis Exchange ALASKA CANNABIS EXCHANGE 1805 & 1807 W 47th Ave. 1/23/2018
M11638 Retail Marijuana Store Broken Dirt, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 9900 Old Seward Hwy., Unit 4 2/14/2018
M10301 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Great Northern Manufacturing, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN MANUFACTURING 7801 King St. 2/16/2018
M13503 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska GreenWorks, LLC ALASKA GREENWORKS, LLC 10263 Nigh Rd., Unit 7 3/14/2018
M13503 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska GreenWorks, LLC G2 LAB 10263 Nigh Rd., Unit 7 3/14/2018
M10080 Marijuana Cultivation Facility DGF Interprises, Inc. DREAM GREEN FARMS 2939 Porcupine Dr. 4/9/2018
M10097 Retail Marijuana Store Raspberry Roots, LLC RASPBERRY ROOTS 501 Raspberry Rd., Ste. 101 4/11/2018
M11303 Retail Marijuana Store YNY Investment, LLC HOLLYWEED 907 2429 E 88th Ave. 5/1/2018
M14073 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Denali Fire Black, LLC DENALI FIRE 6209 Mike St., Ste. 2C 5/24/2018
M10162 Retail Marijuana Store The Frost Farms, LLC THE FROST FARMS 8535 Dimond D Cir., #B 6/7/2018
M11411 Retail Marijuana Store Denali Dispensaries DENALI DISPENSARIES 225 E 5th Ave. 8/3/2018
M14083 Retail Marijuana Store Denali Fire Green, LLC ALASKA WEEDS 6209 Mike St. 8/7/2018
M14619 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Denali Fire Brown, LLC DENALI FIRE EXTRACTS 6209 Mike St., Ste. 2B 8/7/2018
M15594 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Cold Creek Extracts, LLC COLD CREEK EXTRACTS 7801 Schoon St., Unit L 8/15/2018
M12808 Marijuana Cultivation Facility ACF Ventures, Inc. TUNDRA JANE 2429 E 88th Ave. 8/17/2018
M10272 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Lightening Strike Organics LIGHTENING STRIKE ORGANICS 9400 Old Seward Hwy. 8/24/2018
M10856 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Raspberry Roots, LLC RASPBERRY ROOTS 501 Raspberry Rd., Ste. 101 9/12/2018
M16610 Retail Marijuana Store Great Northern Retail Stores, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN CANNABIS 1901 W Dimond Blvd. 10/30/2018
M11920 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC VOODOO CANNABIS CO. 7801 Schoon St., Unit F 12/10/2018
M10107 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Ferguson & Smith Enterprises, Inc. ARCTIC EARTH 151 A Street Lp. 12/11/2018
M11304 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac YNY Investment, LLC HIGHER ALTITUDE MANUFACTURING 2429 E 88th Ave. 12/19/2018
M10890 Retail Marijuana Store T.M.T., LLC PAKALOLO OCEANSIDE 735 W 4th Ave. 12/27/2018
M20151 Retail Marijuana Store Canna Get Happy, LLC CANNA GET HAPPY 810 E 6th Ave. 2/13/2020
M14359 Retail Marijuana Store Tip Top, LLC TIP TOP, LLC 233 E 5th Ave., Ste. 1 3/12/2020
M22713 Retail Marijuana Store Red Run Holdings, LLC RED RUN CANNABIS COMPANY 910 W International Airport Rd., 4/17/2020
M10254 Retail Marijuana Store ClaSim, LLC CANNABASKA 217 E 4th Ave., Ste. D 4/27/2020
M12437 Retail Marijuana Store Alaska Cannabis Exchange, LLC ALASKA CANNABIS EXCHANGE 2906 Spenard Rd. 5/26/2020
M20865 Retail Marijuana Store Eden Management Group, LLC UNCLE HERB'S 360 Boniface Pkwy., #A5 6/9/2020
M18117 Retail Marijuana Store 2KT, Inc. MARY JANE'S CANNABIS EMPORIUM 8851 Jewel Lake Rd. 6/24/2020
M23821 Retail Marijuana Store Catalyst Retail, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 317 Muldoon Rd. 6/26/2020
M11547 Retail Marijuana Store J. Shimek; L. Shimek CLOUDBERRY CANNABIS 3307 Spenard Rd. 7/1/2020
M11731 Retail Marijuana Store L&J Ventures, LLC SCORPION GRASS 1551 E Tudor Rd. 7/2/2020
M12471 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Alaska Wild Coyote, Inc. AMG CONCENTRATES 838 Bonanza Ave. 7/7/2020
M15019 Retail Marijuana Store B2H, LLC THE TREE HOUSE AK 341-d Boniface Pkwy. 7/7/2020
M12125 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska Wild Coyote, Inc. ALASKA MARIJUANA GARDENS 838 Bonanza Ave. 7/8/2020
M22150 Retail Marijuana Store Top Shelf Herbs of Alaska, LLC TOP SHELF HERBS OF ALASKA 901 Photo Ave., Ste. A 7/15/2020
M23468 Retail Marijuana Store SHFT, LLC GREEN MARKET 301 E Dimond Blvd., Ste. 1A 9/10/2020
M21725 Marijuana Cultivation Facility AKGLD, LLC THE RED LIGHT DISTRICT 407 E Norhtern Lights Blvd., 1B 9/23/2020
M21724 Retail Marijuana Store AKGLD, LLC THE RED LIGHT DISTRICT 407 E Norhtern Lights Blvd., 1A 10/27/2020
M20532 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac CC Enterprises, Inc. CULTIVATED CONFECTIONS 7731 Schoon St., #A 11/9/2020
M18702 Retail Marijuana Store Tundra Farms 2, Inc. COLD CITY CANNABIS 1210 E 70th Ave., #1 5/4/2022
M18706 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Tundra Farm 1, Inc. TUNDRA FARMS 1210 E 70th Ave., #3 5/4/2022
M15016 Retail Marijuana Store Shotnine, LLC CLEAR CUT CANNABIS 1133 E 68th Ave. 6/6/2022
M25693 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska GreenWorks, LLC ALASKA GREENWORKS, LLC 8860 Arlon St. 6/22/2022
M27922 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC BAD HABITS 7731 Schoon St., #D 7/1/2022
M10252 Retail Marijuana Store Popeye's Emporium II, LLC POPEYE'S EMPORIUM II, LLC 3231 Spenard Rd., Unit 1 7/13/2022
M27854 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Caribbean Dreams, LLC GANJA GUYS OF ALASKA 101 E International Airport Rd. 7/26/2022
M10190 Retail Marijuana Store Midtown Roots, LLC MIDTOWN ROOTS 360 E International Airport Rd., 28/16/2022
M29054 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac The Frost Frontier, LLC THE FROST FRONTIER 8535 Dimond D Cir., #B 9/13/2022
M24541 Retail Marijuana Store One Stop, LLC RELEAF 910 W International Airport Rd., 9/14/2022
M31418 Retail Marijuana Store Catalyst Retail, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 4708 Spenard Rd. 12/16/2022
M10322 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Babylon Company, LLC BABYLON COMPANY, LLC 6820 Rosewood St., #9 1/6/2017
M10239 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska Rustic, LLC ALASKA RUSTIC, LLC 184 Ray Halla Ln. 1/10/2017
M10021 Retail Marijuana Store Enlighten Alaska, LLC ENLIGHTEN ALASKA, LLC 2600 Spenard Rd. 1/24/2017
M10082 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac Einstein Labs EINSTEIN LABS 2939 Porcupine Dr. 2/8/2017
M10248 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Isidore, LLC ISIDORE 5200 A St. 2/13/2017
M10094 Retail Marijuana Store Alaskabuds, LLC ALASKABUDS, LLC 1005 E 5th Ave. 2/14/2017
M10747 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Great Northern Cultivation, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN CULTIVATION 2341 Cinnabar Lp. 2/16/2017
M10903 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac JMP, LLC MOMO'S BAKERY 2917 Spenard Rd., Ste. 102 3/6/2017
M10236 Retail Marijuana Store Sima Enterprises, LLC CANNABASKA 521 W Tudor Rd. 3/14/2017
M10267 Retail Marijuana Store AM Frontier, LLC AM DELIGHT 3902 Spenard Rd. 3/28/2017
M10174 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Parallel 64, LLC PARALLEL 64, LLC 2132 N Post Rd. 4/26/2017
M10577 Retail Marijuana Store Alaskan Leaf, LLC ALASKAN LEAF, LLC 1211 W 36th Ave., Ste. A 5/26/2017
M10866 Retail Marijuana Store AK Frost, LLC AK FROST, LLC 5200 A St., Ste. 102 6/8/2017
M10865 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac AK Rime, LLC AK RIME, LLC 5200 A St., Ste. 102 6/8/2017
M10161 Marijuana Cultivation Facility The Frost Frontier, LLC THE FROST FRONTIER 8535 Dimond D Cir., #C 6/16/2017
M10959 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Green Go, LLC GREEN GO, LLC 101 N Post Rd. 6/19/2017
M10284 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Broken Dirt, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 5001 Eagle St., Ste. B 6/27/2017
M10245 Retail Marijuana Store Double Eagle Farms, LLC DOUBLE EAGLE CANNABIS 2042 E 3rd Ave., Ste. A 7/31/2017
M11966 Retail Marijuana Store Great Northern Retail Stores, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN CANNABIS 541 W 4th Ave. 7/31/2017
M11118 Marijuana Cultivation Facility B2C2LH, LLC MERCY TREE OF ALASKA 1648 N Post Rd. 8/25/2017
M11778 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Old School & Buffie, LLC OLD SCHOOL & BUFFIE, LLC 10263 Nigh Rd., Unit 5 10/2/2017
M10299 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Great Northern Cultivation, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN CULTIVATION 7801 King St. 10/26/2017
M10303 Marijuana Cultivation Facility BAM Alaska, LLC BAM ALASKA 3105 Minnesota Dr. 11/1/2017
M10648 Retail Marijuana Store Eden Management Group, LLC UNCLE HERB'S 6511 Arctic Spur Rd. 11/1/2017
M10098 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Raspberry Roots, LLC RASPBERRY ROOTS 501 Raspberry Rd., Ste. 101 11/17/2017
M10837 Retail Marijuana Store Hillside Natural Welleness, LLC HILLSIDE NATURAL WELLNESS 8639 Toloff St., Ste. 1 12/29/2017
M10647 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Eden Management Group, LLC ALASKA HERB GARDEN 6511 Arctic Spur Rd. 2/1/2019
M10646 Retail Marijuana Store Ferguson & Smith Enterprises, Inc. THE GREEN ROOM AK 610 C St., #A7 2/6/2019
M17480 Retail Marijuana Store Tundra Herb Company, LLC TUNDRA HERB COMPANY 520 W 6th Ave., Ste. 200 5/17/2019
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M12768 Retail Marijuana Store Axion Enterprises, LLC SECRET GARDEN CANNABIS 726 E 15th Ave. 6/4/2019
M12770 Marijuana Cultivation Facility  Axion Enterprises, LLC SECRET GARDEN CANNABIS 726 E 15th Ave. 6/26/2019
M17336 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac   Great Northern Manufacturing, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN MANUFACTURING 7031 Arctic Blvd., Ste. 100 6/28/2019
M19277 Retail Marijuana Store The Herbal Cache, LLC THE HERBAL CACHE 158 Holmgren Pl., Ste. 101 7/8/2019
M12769 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac   Axion Enterprises, LLC SECRET GARDEN CANNABIS 726 E 15th Ave. 7/15/2019
M12317 Marijuana Cultivation Facility  Anchorage Bowl, LLC ANCHORAGE BOWL, LLC 4000 Spenard Rd. 8/7/2019
M12318 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac   Anchorage Bowl, LLC ANCHORAGE BOWL, LLC 4000 Spenard Rd. 8/7/2019
M12316 Retail Marijuana Store Anchorage Bowl, LLC ANCHORAGE BOWL, LLC 4000 Spenard Rd. 8/7/2019
M20983 Retail Marijuana Store King Street Management, Inc. KING STREET CANNABIS CO. 8430 Laviento Dr., Ste. A 11/13/2019
M21552 Marijuana Manufacturing Fac   Enlighten Extractions, LLC ENLIGHTEN EXTRACTS 525 E 48th Ave., 1A 1/11/2021
M21551 Marijuana Cultivation Facility  Enlighten Alaska Greenery, LLC ENLIGHTEN GARDENS 524 E 48th Ave., 1B 1/11/2021
M24238 Retail Marijuana Store Caribbean Dreams, LLC GANJA GUYS OF ALASKA 101 E International Airport Rd. 1/15/2021
M25309 Retail Marijuana Store Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC VOODOO CANNABIS CO. 930 Gambell St. 2/16/2021
M20984 Marijuana Cultivation Facility  Jack Ventures, LLC QUINTESSENCE FARMS 8430 Laviento Dr., Ste. B 3/2/2021
M22716 Retail Marijuana Store Baby Bull, LLC CANNABLISS 2001 E 5th Ave. 5/3/2021
M24383 Retail Marijuana Store Primo Farms North, LLC PRIMO 12870 Old Seward Hwy., Ste. 1056/8/2021
M26609 Marijuana Cultivation Facility  5031 Eagle Street, LLC EAGLE STREET PLANT 5031 Eagle St., Unit C 8/25/2021
M18704 Marijuana Cultivation Facility  Tundra Farm 1, Inc. TUNDRA FARMS 1210 E 70th Ave., #2 10/7/2021
M20366 Retail Marijuana Store Great Northern Retail Stores, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN CANNABIS 2600 E Tudor Rd. 10/13/2021
M23652 Retail Marijuana Store SupHerb, LLC SUPHERB 2121 N Post Rd. 2/2/2023
M23653 Marijuana Cultivation Facility SupHerb, LLC SUPHERB 2121 N Post Rd. 2/2/2023
M30154 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Eden Management Group, LLC ALASKA HERB GARDEN 209 King Cir., Ste. 2 2/22/2023
M30153 Retail Marijuana Store Eden Management Group, LLC UNCLE HERB'S 209 King Cir., Ste. 1 2/22/2023
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M25693 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska GreenWorks, LLC ALASKA GREENWORKS 8860 Arlon St. Abbott Loop 8/31/2023
M11304 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Product YNY Investment, LLC HIGHER ALTITUDE MANUFACTURING 2429 E 88th Ave. Abbott Loop 8/31/2023
M11303 Retail Marijuana Store YNY Investment, LLC HOLLYWEED 907 2429 E 88th Ave. Abbott Loop 8/31/2023
M10828 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility Melted Glacier, LLC MELTED GLACIER 8639 Toloff St., Ste. 3 Abbott Loop 8/31/2023
M12808 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard ACF Ventures, Inc. TUNDRA JANE 2429 E 88th Ave. Abbott Loop 8/31/2023
M11638 Retail Marijuana Store Broken Dirt, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 9900 Old Seward Hwy., Unit 4 Bayshore/Klatt 8/31/2023
M10272 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Limited Lightening Strike Organics LIGHTENING STRIKE ORGANICS 9400 Old Seward Hwy. Bayshore/Klatt 8/31/2023
M13503 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Vital Gardens, LLC VITAL GARDENS 10263 Nigh Rd., Unit 7 Bayshore/Klatt 8/31/2023
M10254 Retail Marijuana Store ClaSim, LLC CANNABASKA 217 E 4th Ave., Ste. D Downtown 8/31/2023
M11411 Retail Marijuana Store Denali Dispensaries DENALI DISPENSARIES 225 E 5th Ave. Downtown 8/31/2023
M10890 Retail Marijuana Store T.M.T., LLC PAKALOLO OCEANSIDE 735 W 4th Ave. Downtown 8/31/2023
M14359 Retail Marijuana Store Tip Top, LLC TIP TOP 233 E 5th Ave., Ste. 1 Downtown 8/31/2023
M20151 Retail Marijuana Store Canna Get Happy, LLC CANNA GET HAPPY 810 E 6th Ave. Fairview 8/31/2023
M10009 Marijuana Testing Facility Canntest, LLC CANNTEST, LLC 620 E Whitney Rd. Government Hill 8/31/2023
M10237 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard AlaskaSense, LLC ALASKASENSE 521 W Tudor Rd., Unit 202 Midtown 8/31/2023
M27854 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Caribbean Dreams, LLC GANJA GUYS OF ALASKA 101 E International Airport Rd. Midtown 8/31/2023
M21725 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard AKGLD, LLC THE RED LIGHT DISTRICT 407 E Norhtern Lights Blvd., 1B Midtown 8/31/2023
M21724 Retail Marijuana Store AKGLD, LLC THE RED LIGHT DISTRICT 407 E Norhtern Lights Blvd., 1A Midtown 8/31/2023
M10080 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard DGF Interprises, Inc. DREAM GREEN FARMS 2939 Porcupine Dr. Mountain View 8/31/2023
M23821 Retail Marijuana Store Catalyst Retail, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 317 Muldoon Rd. Northeast 8/31/2023
M15019 Retail Marijuana Store B2H, LLC THE TREE HOUSE AK 341-d Boniface Pkwy. Northeast 8/31/2023
M20865 Retail Marijuana Store Eden Management Group, LLC UNCLE HERB'S 360 Boniface Pkwy., #A5 Russian Jack 8/31/2023
M16610 Retail Marijuana Store Great Northern Retail Stores, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN CANNABIS 1901 W Dimond Blvd. Sand Lake 8/31/2023
M18117 Retail Marijuana Store 2KT, Inc. MARY JANE'S CANNABIS EMPORIUM 8851 Jewel Lake Rd. Sand Lake 8/31/2023
M10671 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard Alaska Cannabis Exchange, LLC ALASKA CANNABIS EXCHANGE 1805 & 1807 W 47th Ave. Spenard 8/31/2023
M12437 Retail Marijuana Store Alaska Cannabis Exchange, LLC ALASKA CANNABIS EXCHANGE 2906 Spenard Rd. Spenard 8/31/2023
M31418 Retail Marijuana Store Catalyst Retail, LLC CATALYST CANNABIS COMPANY 4708 Spenard Rd. Spenard 8/31/2023
M11547 Retail Marijuana Store J. Shimek; L. Shimek CLOUDBERRY CANNABIS 3307 Spenard Rd. Spenard 8/31/2023
M10306 Retail Marijuana Store Dankorage, LLC DANKORAGE 2812 Spenard Rd. Spenard 8/31/2023
M10252 Retail Marijuana Store Popeye's Emporium II, LLC POPEYE'S EMPORIUM II 3231 Spenard Rd., Unit 1 Spenard 8/31/2023
M10302 Retail Marijuana Store BAM Greeneries, LLC THE HOUSE OF GREEN 3105 Minnesota Dr. Spenard 8/31/2023
M22150 Retail Marijuana Store Top Shelf Herbs of Alaska, LLC TOP SHELF HERBS OF ALASKA 901 Photo Ave., Ste. A Spenard 8/31/2023
M11614 Retail Marijuana Store Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC AK JOINT 7801 Schoon St., Unit F Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M12125 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard Alaska Wild Coyote, Inc. ALASKA MARIJUANA GARDENS 838 Bonanza Ave. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M14083 Retail Marijuana Store Denali Fire Green, LLC ALASKA WEEDS 6209 Mike St. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M12471 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Concentrat Alaska Wild Coyote, Inc. AMG CONCENTRATES 838 Bonanza Ave. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10107 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard Ferguson & Smith Enterprises, Inc. ARCTIC EARTH 151 A Street Lp. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10035 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard 7107 Ventures, LLC ARCTIC HERBERY 7107 Arctic Blvd. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10037 Retail Marijuana Store 7107 Ventures, LLC ARCTIC HERBERY 7107 Arctic Blvd. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M27922 Marijuana Cultivation Facility Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC BAD HABITS 7731 Schoon St., #D Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M15016 Retail Marijuana Store Shotnine, LLC CLEAR CUT CANNABIS 1133 E 68th Ave. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M18702 Retail Marijuana Store Tundra Farms 2, Inc. COLD CITY CANNABIS 1210 E 70th Ave., #1 Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M20532 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Product CC Enterprises, Inc. CULTIVATED CONFECTIONS 7731 Schoon St., #A Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M14073 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Standard Denali Fire Black, LLC DENALI FIRE 6209 Mike St., Ste. 2C Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M14619 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Product Denali Fire Brown, LLC DENALI FIRE EXTRACTS 6209 Mike St., Ste. 2B Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M23503 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility SHFT, LLC G2 LAB 301 E Dimond Blvd., Ste. 1B Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10301 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Concentrat Great Northern Manufacturing, Inc. GREAT NORTHERN MANUFACTURING 7801 King St. Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M23468 Retail Marijuana Store SHFT, LLC GREEN MARKET 301 E Dimond Blvd., Ste. 1A Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10190 Retail Marijuana Store Midtown Roots, LLC MIDTOWN ROOTS 360 E International Airport Rd., 2A Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10097 Retail Marijuana Store Raspberry Roots, LLC RASPBERRY ROOTS 501 Raspberry Rd., Ste. 101 Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10856 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Product Raspberry Roots, LLC RASPBERRY ROOTS 501 Raspberry Rd., Ste. 101 Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M22713 Retail Marijuana Store T&D Resources, LLC RED RUN CANNABIS COMPANY 910 W International Airport Rd., Ste. B Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M24541 Retail Marijuana Store One Stop, LLC RELEAF 910 W International Airport Rd., Ste. A Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M10162 Retail Marijuana Store The Frost Farms, LLC THE FROST FARMS 8535 Dimond D Cir., #B Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M29054 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility The Frost Frontier, LLC THE FROST FRONTIER 8535 Dimond D Cir., #B Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M18706 Marijuana Manufacturing Facility - Product Tundra Farm 1, Inc. TUNDRA FARMS 1210 E 70th Ave., #3 Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M11920 Marijuana Cultivation Facility - Limited Alaska Joint Ventures, LLC VOODOO CANNABIS COMPANY 7801 Schoon St., Unit F Taku/Campbell 8/31/2023
M11731 Retail Marijuana Store L&J Ventures, LLC SCORPION GRASS 1551 E Tudor Rd. Tudor Area 8/31/2023
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